OFFICE OF SUM.						
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 FINANCE OF PUBLIC RECORDS	• 10	2557046	Department of Commerce and Trademark Office PATENT			
FINANCE SECTION						
RECORD	ATION FORM CO					
PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Ty					
X New 9-27-03	X Assignment	Security Agree	ement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Nan	ne			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other				
Corrective Document	(For	U.S. Government Use ONLY by U.S. Government	Agencies)			
Reel # Frame #	'	Pepartmental File	Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)		al names of conveying partie	Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Berryman Products,	Inc.		09112003			
Name (line 2)			Execution Date			
Second Party Name (line 1)			Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) BVG Industries			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1) 2401 Arden Way	2401 Arden Way of a domestic representative is attached.					
Address (line 2)			(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
` '	C3					
City	CA State/Country	95825 Zip C				
Domestic Representative Name and A	aaress _{Entel}	r for the first Receiving Party	only.			
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
9/23/2003 6TDN11 00000092 6386410	OR OFFICE USE ONL	_Y				
E FC:8021 40.00 gp						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Fatent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014499 FRAME: 0822

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619В Р	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code	e and Telephone Number 916	-781-6634		
Name [Bradley P. Heisler				
Address (line 1)	Heisler & Associates	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Address (line 2)	3017 Douglas Blvd., Su	ite 300			
Address (line 3)	Roseville, CA 95661				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the at including any attachments.	ttached conveyance document	# 2		
	Number(s) or Patent Number(s)		nal numbers attached		
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number ent Application Number(s)	(DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Num	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
1 410	Application Number(s)	6386410	iber(s)		
	J. []				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.					
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT	7 807		
Enter PCT application number					
-	if a U.S. Application Number PCT not been assigned.	PCT	_ PCT[
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:					
	Authorization	to charge additional fees: Yes	No No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
indicate	d herein.	Λ	9 10 1		
	ey P. Heisler	* 12	7-14-03		
Name (of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor, Berryman Products, Inc., in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor, agrees to assign, and hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to BVG Industries, a California corporation, whose address is 2401 Arden Way, Sacramento, California 95825, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention known as: VEHICLE MOUNTED ARTICLE CARRIER RACK, for which a patent issued in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 14, 2002 and received Patent No. 6,386,410.

Third parties are put on notice that Assignor, Berryman Products, Inc., received the rights assigned herein above from Steel Horse Automotive Accessories, Inc., according to an asset purchase agreement approved by Court order of United States Bankruptcy Court, Central District of California, Los Angeles Division, on December 19, 2002 (Case Nos. LA 02-35563 ER; LA 02-35569 ER; LA 02-35581 ER; and LA 02-35577 ER) and that Steel Horse Automotive Accessories, Inc. has no rights to this patent.

- 1) Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with each application to protect the invention, and any continuing or divisional applications thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application relating to the invention, or any continuation or division thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with any such interference.
- 3) Assignor agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and all equivalent foreign officials, to assign any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that Assignor has full

Assignment, Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014499 FRAME: 0824 right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

- 5) Assignor agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid patents to the Assignee relating to the invention.
- 6) Assignor hereby grants the Assignee and its duly authorized representatives the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United Sates Patent and Trademark Office, and any equivalent foreign office, for recordation of this document.

BERRYMAN PRODUCTS, INC.

Printed Name and Title of Authorized Officer

RECORDED: 09/22/2003

Signature

Dated

ROSEMARY A. SMITH
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires

July 23, 2005

Assignment, Page 2 of 2